

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 913 by Representative Champagne

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, after "Quality;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9 and 10  
3 and insert the following:

4 "to redesignate the Municipal Facilities Revolving Loan Fund as the Clean  
5 Water State Revolving Fund; to provide for notices of intention to issue  
6 certain bonds; and to provide for"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 5, line 23, after "recipients" insert a comma "," and "or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 5, at the end of line 23, change "from" to "using"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 6, line 18, after "subdivision" insert "of the"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 7, line 20, change "department" to "CWSRF"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 7, line 23, change "department" to "CWSRF"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 8, line 6, after "and" insert "the"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 8, at the beginning of line 12, delete "sewer"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 8, at the beginning of line 20, change "thereof" to "of this Chapter"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 8, line 25, change "department" to "CWSRF"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 9, line 5, after "authority of" insert "the"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 14, line 16, change "40:2824(B)(2)" to "40:2821(B)(2)"